holmes and mcgrath, inc. REGEIVED

civil engineers and land surveyors NOV ¢ 8 2021

205 worcester court- suite a4 - falmouth, ma-02540

508-548-3564 - 800-874-7373 -fax 508-548-9672 Bourne Health Department
24 Perry Avenue

tsantos@holmesandmcgrath.com Buzzards Bay, MA 02532

November 4, 2021

Bourne Board of Health .
24 Perry Avenue ’D ﬂk,,

Buzzards Bay, MA 02532 - 1-2-2) gwe
P K¥ 5§

Dear Board Members:

RE: #72 Circuit Avenue, Bourne

Please find enclosed six (6) copies of the Existing Conditions Plan
(full size) and one reduced sized for the above referenced address,
architectural plans, recent Title 5 inspection report and a check
for $125.00 to cover the filing fees. Please accept these plans and
letter as an application for a "Waiver Request" for the continued
use of the existing septic system while performing renovations the
existing.

The applicant is proposing renovations to the existing 2 bedroom
dwelling and is requesting to continue the use of the septic system
at #72 Circuit Avenue in Bourne. The existing septic system consists
of a 1,000 gallon septic tank and 6’ diameter leaching pit located
to the east of the house in the back yard lawn area. The leaching
pit 1is located approximately 168’ away from the nearest wetland
resource area on the west side of Circuit Avenue.

Please review the enclosed design plans and place us on the
December 8, 2021 public hearing. We have notified all abutters as
required and will bring proof of mailings to the public hearing.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,
HOLMES AND McGRATH, INC.

M —

Timothy M. Santos, P.E.
Vice President

enclosures



Bourne Board of Health
Application for Septic
Variance or Waiver Requests

In accordance with the established procedures of the Bourne Board of Health, this application is for
septic variances and waivers which have not been approved administratively and require approval at a
public meeting. Please use the following application form for guidance on how to apply for variances
and waivers which serve new construction, changes in use, or increases in flow to on-site sewage
disposal systems with design flows of less than 10,000 gallons/ day.

4. Facility Name and Address:

Owner's Name: John and Christina Bonvouloir

Facility’s Street Address: #72 Circuit Avenue

Owner’'s Telephone Number: 1-781- 504-6967

Owner’s E-mail Address: john_bonvouloir@yahoo.com

Owner’'s Mailing Address: #37 Fuller Road, Needham, MA 02492

2. Applicant or Preparer's Name and Address (if different from above):

Preparer's Name: Timothy Santos

Company: Holmes and McGrath, inc.

Telephone Number: 1-50-548-3564

E-mail Address: tsantos@holmesandmcgrath.com

Mailing Address: 205 Worcester Court, Suite A4, Falmouth

State/ Zip Code: MA 02540

3. Type of Facility (check all that apply):
M Residentiai [ Commercial O Institutional O School O Industrial

4. Describe Facility (i.e. single-family dwelling, 45 seat restaurant): Existing 2 Bedroom Single Family
Dwelling to be renovated (no increase in flow)

5. Type of System (check all that apply): I%(Conventional Title 5 O I/A System

O Pumped System [ Gravity System [ Pressure Dosed ﬁExisting O Proposed

Page 1 of 3



6. Describe the existing/ proposed septic system components: 1,000 gallon septic tank
and 6' diameter leaching pit

7. Design Flow per 310 CMR 15.203 (in gallons/ day):

Design flow of system: 2 bedrooms

Total design flow of facility: 220 gallons per day

8. Enclose a letter of request for variances/ waivers which makes reference to the specific provisions of
Title 6 and/ or the Board Bourne of Health Regulations for which a variance is sought. Please use this
opportunity to demonstrate compliance with 310 CMR 15.410, and to justify the relevant facts and
circumstances of the individual case. Note that with regard to variances for new construction,
enforcement of the provision from which a variance is sought must be shown to deprive the applicant of
substantially all beneficial use of the subject property in order to be manifestly unjust. Be sure to
explain why full compliance with the applicable regulations is not feasible, and how a level of
environmental protection that is at least equivalent to that provided under Title 5 and the Board of
Health Regulations can be achieved without strict application of said regulations.

9. In order for this Application to be deemed complete, it must be accompanied by the following:

}ﬁ Application Fees paid to the Town of Bourne.
Letter of request describing nature of variances (see samples)
Six sets of complete plans and specifications. One with original stamp of design engineer.
[J Nitrogen Loading Calculation Sheet(s) if applicable
If abutter notification is required, one of each of the following must be submitted:
> A copy of the certified list of abutters from the Assessor's Department
» Sample letter for abutter notification postmarked 10 days prior to meeting date
» Proof of certified mailing (receipts) meeting requirements of 310 CMR 15.405(2)
v.J Proposals for installation of Innovative/ Alternative septic systems must be accompanied by:
> A copy of the Certification for Use including technology specific conditions
> Draft disclosure notice for the I/A technology to be recorded in the deed
O Hydrogeologic data for all leaching facilities proposed within 100ft of a wetland/ watercourse
Percentage of Increase Worksheet may be required for waivers or increases in flow

10. Cetification:

“} certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, are true, accurate, and qomplete. | am awargAhat there may be significant consequences for
submitting false information, inglugimg, butnot lighited to, penaities or fine and/or imprisonment for
deliberate violations.”

Date: October 19, 2021

T
Date: October 19, 2021

Facility Owner's Signature

Print Name: John Bonvoulbir

Signature of Preparer

Print Name: Timothy Santos

Page 2 of 3



For Office Use Only

Completed Application Received: Reviewed By:

Hearing Date: Permit #:

Circle all that apply: Approved Continued Disapproved Other
Notes:

Page 3 of 3
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TOWN OF BOURNE

BOARD OF HEALTH
24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532
www.townofbourne.com/health
Terri A. Guarino Phone (508) 759-0600 ext. 1513
Health Agent Fax (508) 759-0679

Percentage of Increase Worksheet

Subject Address:  #72 Circuit Avenue

Request for variances or waivers that include renovations, alterations, or additions to the existing dwelling,
architecturals of the existing house and the proposed house must be submitted to the Board of health at the time of
the variance or waiver request and shal} include the following:

EXISTING PROPOSED % INCREASE
Bedroom Square Footage 216 SF 349 SF 61.5%
(any labeled bedroom and or
room which provides
minimum seclusion as
per Board of Health
definition)

Non-Bedroom Space 1,044 SF 1,149 SF 10.0%
(living room, kitchen,

bathrooms, closets, hallways

etc.)

Percentage of Total Increase

For the purpose of any variances or waiver requests for a reduction in the 150 foot setback to the
i v/top of coastal bank, which includes a proposal for renovations, alterations or additions to the existing
ng, the following guidelines shall apply:

o
F

For projects where the renovations, alterations or additions result in an increase of bedroom space
by Board of Health definition, of 25% or greater, a septic system which includes nitrogen removal, i.e. some type
of Alternative Technology System with pressure dosing shall be required

For projects where the renovations, alterations or additions result in an increase of non-bedroom
space such as kitchen, living room, bathroom etc. of 50% or greater an Alternative Technology system may be
required. !

Formula for total increase percentage: :

Subtract existing from proposed = square footage added 800 existing 1200 proposed

Divide square footage added by existing = % increase 1200 — 800 = 400 square footage added
400/ 800 = 50% increase

Page 1 of 1




holmes and mcgrath, inc.

/)] civil engineers and land surveyors

205 worcester court- suite a4 - falmouth, ma-02540
508-548-3564 - 800-874-7373 -fax 508-548-9672
tsantos@holmesandmcgrath.com

Property Owner within 100 feet of the proposed project:

RE: Board of Health Hearing
for John and Christina Bonvouloir
#72 Circuit Avenue, Bourne
Waiver Request to use Existing Septic System

The Bourne Board of Health will conduct a public hearing on the
application of John and Christina Bonvouloir to perform interior
renovations to the existing dwelling and to continue using the
existing septic system.

The hearing will be held at the Bourne Veteran’s Memorial Community
Building in Conference Room #2 on Wednesday, December 8, 2021,
beginning at 5:30 p.m. The application and plans for the above
referenced public hearing are available for review at the Bourne
Board of Health Department.

Sincerely,
HOLMES AND McGRATH, INC.

~74 A C—
Timothy M. Santos, PE

Vice President



LOCUS:

ABUTTERS:

100-FOOT ABUTTERS LIST

prepared for

John & Christina Bonvouloir

#72 Circuit Avenue, Bourne
Job Number 217383

MAP 43.3 PARCEL 239

JOHN & CHRISTINA BONVOULOIR
37 FULLER ROAD

NEEDHAM, MA 02492

MAP 43.3 PARCEL 238
STEPHEN & SARAH DOUCHETTE
134 ANAWAN ROAD

" NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02760

MAP 43.3 PARCEL 240
ERIC WEST

68 CIRCUIT AVENUE
POCASSET, MA 02559

MAP 43.3 PARCEL 268
TOWN OF BOURNE

24 PERRY AVENUE
BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

MAP 43.3 PARCEL 275

CATHLEEN & EDWARD O’SULLIVAN

4255 GULF SHORE BLVD NORTH UNIT #705
NAPLES, FL 34103

MAP 43.4 PARCEL 38

GARY & NANCY GOODHILE
P.O. BOX 661

POCASSET, MA 02559

MAP 43.4 PARCEL 41
AMY GARDNER

C/O MARK GARDNER
412 GROTON ROAD
WESTFORD, MA 01886



TOWN OF BOURNE

Board of Assessors
24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532
(508) 759-0600 Ext. 1510 ¢ Fax (508) 759-8026
Mikchael Leitzel, Chairperson Rui Peigita, MAA

Ellen Doyle Sullivan, Clerk Director of Assessing
Donna Barakauskas, Member '

October 20, 2021

Holmes & McGrath Inc.
Nate Goshgarian

205 Worcester Ct.
Falmouth, MA 02540

Re:  Abutters List for Map 43.3 Parcel 239
Subject Property: 72 Circuit Ave.

As required by the Bourne Board of Health, pursuant with section 310 CMR
15.411(1), this is to certify that the attached list of names and addresses constitutes
all of the parties in interest as shown on the most recent tax list of the Town. of
Bourne.

Abutfing properties are: Map 43.3 Parcels 238, 240, 268 & 275 ; Map 43 .4 Parcels
38 &41.

Your payment of $10.00 has been received by the Bourhe Assessor’s Office.

Please be advised that this abutters list is only good for 30 days from the date
on this letter. Expired abutters list can be recertified for an additional filing fee.

See enclosed for abutters mailing addresses.

Board of Assessors

T Do SO —
;@me
W%&M
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Commonweaith of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Yeoluntary Assessmentis

2 Crcuthve 00000 .
Property Addess
Chutstina Bonvoutiolr . _
Owner Cwner's Mame
ol o ovry POCaSSSE . MA omse o omoomom
page, Cityf Town State Zig Code Date of Inepacticn i

Inspection resulis must be submitted on this form. Insgection forms may not be altered in any
way. Please see completensss checkiist at the end of the form.,

aabortant: Mhen - A, Ins pector Information

filfing ool foures

on the cormpeber, . .

\rae oRly mg tah Michagl T Bigienere e
key to rade your Narme of Inspacho

EEFSOT - do ok ; :

Gea e refurn G%ﬂﬁﬁ@ptlcj ?SFEQHGHS : I

ey Chongrerey M

b2 Rivers End Rogc

lﬂl Gompany Address S

— Tealicket L Ma . 12536

‘ ChyTown Slate Zip Code

e AN 508-280-3360 sasas
o Telephang Munter Licemss Migrpker

B. Certification

| certify that | am a DEP approved system inspector in full compliance with Section 15.340 of Tife &
(310 CMR 15.000}; | have personally inspecied the sewage Gisposal systerm at the property addross
listed above; the information reported below is frue, accurate and complete as of the time of my
inspection; and the inspection was performes based on my training and experience in the proper functiosn
and mairtenance of on-site sewage disposal systems. After conducting this inspection 1 have deternmined
ihat the system:

1. 4 Passes
2. [ Conditiorally Passes

3. [ Meeds Further Evaluation by the Local Approving Authorty

4. [] Fais
tafaciors Slg nafrs e Date

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection repart to the Approving Authority {Board
of Heatth or DEP) within 30 days of completing this inspection. |f the system has a design fow of
10,000 gpd o greater, the inspector and the systemn owner shail submit the report bo the appopriace
regiznal office of the DEP, The criginal form shouid be sont to the system owner ang oopies serd o
the tuyer, if applicable, and the approving authorily.

Please note: This repart only describes conditions at the time of inspection and under the
conditions of use at that time, This inspection does not address how the systern will parfosn
in the future under the same or different conditlons of yse.

15insg.0os - rev. ZERSE0E Thila 5 Glficia! Inspsoion Forn Subsartaes Sowsge Dizpoial Systern + Pege 10 12



‘ Commuonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Volu atary Assessmiants

12 Clrcudt Ave _
Praperty Adicess
Chisting Bonwvoutoir o
D;'Vﬂﬂl‘ o Chamar's Meme
recuised for very  PODASSER MA 02558 070202021
pAge. by Town Stata Zip Code Oate of Inspe ctian, .

C. Inspection Summary

Inspection Summary: Complete 1, 2, 3, or 5 and all of 4 and 8.
1) System Passes:

| have nat found any information which indicates that any of the faliure criteria described
i 210 CMR 15,303 orin 310 OMR 15.304 oxist Any failure criteria not evalirated are
tndicaked below.—— - , - e R -

Commenis:

This 2 bedroom home has an H-10 1000 gallen seplic tank feading a precast leaching pit with stone.
At the time of the inspection the leaching was dry and no visible failure criteria was found.

2} System Conditionally Pagsaos:

{ I Oneor more system components as described In the "Conditiona) Pass” section need o be
replaced ar repaired. The system, upon completion of the replacement of repair, as appraved by
the Board of Health, will pass.

Check the box for "yes”, “no” er "not determined” {¥, N, NDj for the following statements. i “not
determingd,” please explain,

The seplic tarik s metal and over 20 years gld* or the septic tank (whether metal or not} is structurally
unsound, exhibita substantial infiliration or cxfiitration or tank fsikure is imminent. Systern will pass
inspection if the existing tank is replaced with a complying septic tank as approved by the Board of
Heaith.

* A metal septic tank will pass inspection if i is stiucturaily sound, not leaking and # a Cerlificats of
Compliance indicating that the tank is less than 20 years oid is avaiable.

1y ON [J ND {Explain below):

IRED.OGE + v, TIGIB0NE Tilia & Céicie? Inspeclon Foim: B 5surfaze Se vage Dinpszl Syslom - Pegs 2 6f 16



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsuwface Sewage Dieposal System Form - Not for Voly ntary Assessments

72 Gircuit Ave e
Broperly Addrass
Chyisting Bomwowuloir _ R
fgfwoﬂﬂf o Tiners Name
raciied for avery POCESSEL MA 02558 07/20/2021
nage. Ol Town State Zip Cote Date of spection e

C. Inspection Summary {cont.)

2}y Bystem Conditionally Passes foont. )

£ 1 Pump Ghamber pumpsiaiarms not aperational. System will pass with Board of Health approval if
pumpafalarms are repaired.

[} Observation of sewags backup o break cut or high static water level inthe diskibution box due
to broken ar ohstructed pipeds) of due o a broken, settled or uneven gistibution box. Systemn wil
{rass inspaction if fwith appraval of Soard of Health):

[ broken pipefs) are replaced 1Y O N O ND(Explain below):
] abstrucion is removed LTy ON [ ND(Explain bafow):

] thistrbution box is levelsd orreplaced [ Y [J N £ ND {Explain below):

E ] The system required pUImiping more Ban 4 fimes a year due fo broken or obstructed pioals). The
system will pass inspection if (with approval of the Board of Health):

(i broken pipe(s} are replaced T3y [IN [ NDExplain bekm:

] ohstructian is removed (Y O N ] ND{Explain below);

3] Further Evatuation is Required by the Board of Health:

[] Conditions exist which require further evaiuafion by ihe Board of Health in arder to determing i
the: system is fajling to protect public health, satety or the environment.

a, System will pass unless Beard of Health determines in accordance with 310 CHR
#5.302(1)(b) that the systen is not functioning ln a manner whick will protect public heaith,
safety and the environment:

TStreg. ot - v, PIRGIZME Tiffe: & Ekiciz! Iregaction Farm: Sumsurers Sevage Disooal Symem « Bage 1o 13



regeinad for every

| Commonwealth of Massachusetis

Title 5 Official lnspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave e
Fioparty Address
Chaistina Bornwouldoir L L
Cwenor's Name
Pocasset RA, (25569 orizof202t
CityrTowry Siala Fip Coda Dale of Inspection
C. Inspection Summary (cont.}
M Cesspond or privy s within 50 feet of a surface waier
i Cesspoot ar privy is within 50 feet of a bordaring vegetated wetland o a salt marsh

b. System will fail unless the Board of Heaith {2ad Pubile Water Suppllar, if any}
determines that the syatem is functioning in a manner that peetaeis the public health,
- safety and enviranment: : :

[ The system has a septic tank and soil absorption system {SAS) and the SAS is within
100 feet of 2 stiface waler supply or fributary fo a surface walar supply.

{1 The systern has @ seplic lank and SAS and the SAS is within a Zone 1 of o public water
silppiy,

[1 The system nas a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is within 56 faat of 2 private water
supaly weil.

] The system has a saplic tank and SAS and the SAS is less than 100 feaf bt 50 feat or
mafe fram a private weter supply well*.

Method wsed to determine distance:

* This system pagses if the wel water ana
colifor bacteria indicates absent and the

fysis, parformed at a DEP certified laboratory, for facal

presence of ammonka nitregen and nifrate nitrogen is equal

to or less than 6

epm, provided that no ofther fafture oriterfa are triggerad. A copy of the analysis must

SSmepdes = rav. PRGN E

bea attached to this form.

¢ Other,

4} System Failure Criteria Applicabte to Al Systems:

You must indicate “Yes” or “No” to each of the following for aH inspections:

Yes Mo
. 3 Backup of sewage into fecility or system component due to averloaded or
= clogged SAS of cesspoot
7 (1 Discharge or ponding of effluent to the surface of the ground or surface waters

due {0 an overloaded of clogged SAS or cesspool

Tithe 5 Crificiel Inzpedlion Form: Subsoruce Taieg e Dispesal Svstom - Fege 4 of 15
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Commonwealth of Massachusetis

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subswriace Sewage Disposal Systom Form - Not for Yoluntary Assegsments

T2 Circuit Ave . -
Frapedy Addreas ST .

Christina Bonwouloir , L .
Owners Name T .
Pocassef A 02559 Hi202021 o
CityTeram Slabe Fip Cude Bale of Inspeglion

C. Inspection Summary (cont.)

4) System Failure Criterla Applicable to All Systems: fcont.}

Mo

Static liquid levet in the distribution box above outlet invert due to an overloaded
or clogoed BAS ar cesspool

Ligguid depih in cosspool is less than 67 below invert or avaiiable volime is lzzs
than ¥ day flow

Reguired pumping more than 4 times in the last year NOT dug fo clogged or
obatructed pipe(s). Number of fimes purTped. .

Ay portion of the SAS, cesspool or privy is betow high ground water elevation.

Ay portion of cesspoot or privy s within 100 feet of a surface water supnly or
tributary to a surface water supply.

Any portion of @ cesspoal or pivy is within a Zone 1 of tmablic water supply
el

Any portian of a cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of 3 private water supehy wall,

=

B H B K

E

e e s T o o
(%]

X

Any portion of a cesspaot or privy is Jess than 100 feet byt grester than 57 feat
from a private water supply well with no acceplable water guality analysis. [This
system passes i the well water analysis, perfermed at 2 DEP ceriified
laoratory, for fecal collform bacterla indicates absent and the preasence
of ammonia nltragen and nitrate nitrogen is equal fo or less than § pkn,
provided that no other failure criteria are triggeved. A copy of the anafysis
and chain of cusiody must be attached to this form.]

] £ The system is a cesspoot seyving a faciity with & design flow of 2000 gpd-
10,000 gpd.

] 5 The system falis. | have determined that one o mere of the above failuce
criteria exist as descitbed in 315 CMR 15.303, tharefors the system fails, Tha
system owner should contact the Board of Meaith to determine what will e
necessary o correct the failure,

3] Large Systeris: To ke considered a large system the sysiem must serve a facility with a
design flow of 10,000 gpd to 15,000 gpd.
For large systems, you must indicate either “yes’ or “no” to each of the following, in addition to the
gquestions in Section .4,

¥os No

] ] the system is within 400 feet of a surface drinking water supply

N i the system is within 200 feet of 2 tibutary to a surface drinking watsr suppiy

1 ] the system is looated in a nitrogen sensitive area {Interim Welhead Protection
Area - MWEA) or a mapped Zone I of a public water supmly well

Tilke 5 [fcial fspection Form: Subsliscs Srewags Tmpass Sysiem - Fage Sof 7



Commonwealth of Massachusefis

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Yolentary Assessments

72 Cireutt Ave . 3
Proparty Address T
Christina Bonvouloir o
D}-fﬂ;{aﬂ o1 Owners Neme o
(o Ly
oo for very  Povasset MA_ 02650 o7mgmep1
P, Cityw/ Tawn Gakg Zio Coda Dale of Inspeciion

C. Ingpection Summary (cont.)

If you have answered "yes™ to any question in Section C.5 the syskem is considered a significant
threaf, or snswered "yae™ to any question in Section C.4 above the farge system has fafed. The
owner of operator of any [arge systern considared a sighificant {hreat under Saction £.5 orf faded
under Section C.4 shalt upgrade the system in accordance with 310 CMR 15.304 The system owner
sholdd comtact the appropriate regicnal office of the Department.

8. Youmust Indicate “yes™ or “no” for axch of the following for alf inspectiong:

Yes

£

Pumping information was provided by the exnar, ocodpant, of Board of Health
Were any of the system components pumped Gut in the pravious two weeks?

Has the system recaived nomal iows in the previous two week perind?

0 B [

Have targe volumes of water been introduced io the system recently or &5 pari of
fhiz inspection?

¥vere as built plans of the system obtained and examined? {IF they weds o
available note as MiAS

]

Was the facility or dwefling inspected for signs of sewage back Up?

]

Was the site ingpected for signs of breal out?

Were all system components, excluding the SAS, located on site?

& X 4
D000 0D®OR OO Z

Ware the sepfic tank manholes uncoverad, opened, and e intenior of the fank
inspected for the congition of the bafftes or tees. material of construchon,
dimensions, depth of liquid, depth of sludge and depth of scum?

Was the facilify owner (and occupants i differant from owrtart prowided with

= H] mformation on the proper malnfenance of subsurface sowage disposal syskems?
The size and location of the Soil Absorption Bystem (5A5) on the site has
been determinad based on;

B O Existing information. For example, a plan at the Board of Health.

54 ] Determined in the field {if any of the failure criteria refated to Part C is at issue

approximation of distance is unacceptable} (310 CMR 15.302(5]]

15lngp. o« cav. TN B Tae § Qffsial bespeetion Fonre Subsurface Secage [apass Syt  Page 6ol 13
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Digposal Systern Form - Nat for Voluntary Agsessments

72 Cireuit Ave
Pioperty Sddroge

Chiigling Bonvoudoir
Oremiers Namg

Pocasset MA 02558 0713042021

CiTown State 'Zi;} ot Tiate of inspeciion e

D. System Information

1. Resiiential Flow Conditions:

Number of bedrooms {design): /s Murnber of bedrooms (actuaf); 2o
RESIGN flow based on 310 CMR 15.203 for example: 110 gpd x # of bedroomsy, VA
Description:
1
Mumber of current residents: -
Does residence have a garbage grinder? O ves (X
Does residence have a water freatment 1nit F1 ves [
H yes, discharges to: T
|s tasndry on a sepatate sewage systern? {Include laundry system inspection O Yes 57
inforraation in this report.) <
Lemindry system mspected? [ Yes [<
Beasonal use? Yes |
Waler mefer readings, if available (Jast 2 years usage {gpd)) foawry wrates
Drtail:
ke 2026 - 81,000 gaflons were ysed and in 2049 - 63,000 galions were used,
Sump pump? L] Yes [¥]
" occupied
Last date of occupancy: Oe

innep.des « reav, WAELAIRG Tiha & Deficia? Wngzmetion Foom: Susartace Smvage Dispaial Sealem » Page 7o 48
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Diaposal Systern Form - Mat for Yol ntary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave
Froparfy Acdvness
Christing Bonvouloir
Crnar's Nama

Pocazzet MA (2558 O7f2lie0z2t
CilyTown Slate Zlp Code Dats of inspaction

D. System Information (cont.)

2. Commercialfindustrial Flow Conditions:
Type of Establishment: —
Dasign flow (based on 310 OMR 15.203) Tt perday Gy
Basfs of design fow {soatsipersonsieq it eto b ——————
Grease frap present? {} ves [1

Water treatment unit present? ] ves []

If yes, discharges to: " T
indusirial waste holding tank present? [ Yes []
Mon-sanitary waste discharged to the Title 5 systern? 1 Yes [

Wetar meter readings, if available: SR

! ast dafe of ccoupancyiuse; Ba e —

Other {describe below):

3. Pumping Records:

Source of information: ) —— .

Was system pumped as part of the inspection? L] Yes B3 Mo

o

e

)

)

if yes, volume pumped: T T e e

aallons

How was guartity pumped dotermined? T e

Resson for purmping: e e e

1Gingn.doe - rov. THZEA1E Tikie & Cficier Inspeclinn Form: $15sorfane Sewsne Disposal Systam « Pege 6 o 18
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| Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Nat for Woluntary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave
Propariy Address
Christing Bonwouloir
e s - - T
Pocasset MA (2559 Q7200021
Gy Town Hiale Zlp Code Bate of Inapsttian
D. System Information (cont)
& Type of Sysiem:
B Seplic tank, distribution box, soil abserption system
il Singke cesspool
[ Cwarflow cesspoot
[ Privy
[ Shared system {yes or no] (if yes, attach previous inspection reconds, if any)
{1 InnovativelAlternative technology, Attach a copy of the current oparation and
maintenance confract {to be obtained from system owner) and a copy of katest
inspection of the A system by system aperator under contract
i Tight tani. Altach a copy of the DEP approval.
1 Qther {describe):

Were sewage adors detected when arrivi i at the site? Moy

5. Building Sewer {lacate on site pany

21"
e,

Depth below grade:

Materisl of constriction:

[ ] castiron I 40 pPye E 1 other (expiain):

lownwater

Distance from private water supply well or suction tine: tost

Coraments {on condiion of joints, venting, evidence of leakage, ste.):
Water was flushed and came freely.

Tille 5 Offzial frempeeilon Fon: Fumudzos Sevapes Blepazal Syomei; « Frgs Eof i



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal Systea Form - Not for Yoluntary Assessments

72 Cirguit Ave R i
Froparty Address
Christina Bonvoulpir
Q;““Hf b | Ciwner's Nama
NG &
reqiived for evaey  POCASSEE MA 02558 rege
Bags, CityTowm Htabe Zip Godde Dawe of inspection _ )

D. System Information (cont.)

8. Jeplic Tank {locate on site plan:

) 12" R
Dapth balow grade: S
Misterial of constuciion:
B concrete [ ] metal [T fibarmpass [ potyethyiene [ other {explain}
i tank is metal, list age: e -

Is age canfirmed by a Certificate of Complianca? {attach a copy of cerificats) {1 vas [] Nao

CHmensions: el e
Sludge depth: | 2
Distance from top of sludge to holtom of cutlet fee or baffle M
Scum thickness L
Distance from top of scum to top of outiet tee or batlle g
Distance from botiom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 3

studge judge

How were dimensions determined?

Comments (on pumping recommendations, intet and outle! tee or baffle condition, struclural integ:ily,
liguid levels as refgted to ouflet invert, evidence of leakage, ete.).

1 recommend the new ownar ptt the septic tank on 2 maint, plan with a local septic pureping co.
based on the fufure uss of the home. Af the time of inspaction the liquid leva! was at working fovel
and the tee's were in place,

Giragdos » rev, 76014 Tiva § CMotal Irpectfan Feam: Gubsurfece Sewege Diecsal Sysiem - Sagg 1 o140
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Commaonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Bubsusface Sewage Disposal System Form: - Nat for Wplurtary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave
Progerly fufdrass

Chuisting Bonwoulair
DOwen's Name

Pocassel
CnTawn

0772002021
Bata of Inspeclion

WA
Shale

025569
Fip Code

D. System Information (cont.)

7. Grease Trap {locate on site plan):

Depth below grade:

e

Waterial of construction:

i | concrete [ | metal { I fiberglass 1 polyathylens

Oimensions:
Scum thickness

Distance from tap of scum i top of outlet tee or baffle

Distance from baottom of scurs fo boktom of outet tea or bafiia

Date of last puraping: T

Comments {an pumping recammendations, iniet and cubiet tee or bafile cendition, structural intagrity,

liquid lavels as related to outief invert, evidonce of lzakags, atc )

8. Hght or Holging Tank {fank must be plmped at time of inspaction) {locate an site plan):

Pepth balow grade: e

Matarial of construction:

{ | concrete {F metal [ fibergiass LI polyethylens
Dirmensions: S .
Capacity: o - -
Design Flow: SR ey

Tethe 5 Dfezial Inspackon Fawn, 2ubacdace Fewmge Bheposs! Symmem - Pags 1100 ~a

(1 ather {axpiain);

[ ather (explain):



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Wolunkary Assessments

72 Circlitt Ave

Fropody Address
Christing Bonveuloir e
P‘;‘mer o b Owners Nams
MG AL
fequiced for prery  EoCasset MA 12649 Q72002021 ———
DAGE, Gty Town Slate Fip Cia Diate of mspeclion L

D. System Information (cont.)

8. Tight or Holding Tark (cont)

Alzrm proseat: M ¥es [ Mo
Alarm leval Alarm in working nrder ElYes [ Mo
Date of last pumping; P T

Comments (condition of afamn and Hoat switches, efc):

* Altach copy of current purmiping contract {required). 1s copy atiached? {1 Yes ] Mo

9. Distribution Box (if present must be opaned) {locate on site plan):

Depth of liquid level ahove outlat invert NIA s s -

Gemments {note if box is feve! and distribution to outlets equal, any evidence of solids cartyover, any
evidence of lsakage into or out of box, ete.):
! ran a camara down the discharge pipe and did nof see a D-Box.

5n=p, deg: - rew. TE2BIAHE Tite 5 CHficial Irspeclion Form: Subaurlase Sowsge Disposal Sysiem - Paqe 20! 18



Commonwealth of Massachusotis

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Violuniary Assessments

72 Ciroult Ave

Froperty Adiiress

Chrigtina Bonvoulcir y e
F’E:‘;’ o Cwnei's Mo
cocqirad for svory  POGESSEY MA 02550 o7RoR0Y
page, Ly Fovn Gigte Zip Cacle (e of Inspsabicn

D. System Information (cont)

10. Pump Chamber {locate on site plan):
Pumps in working ordar: {1 ves [ Mot
Alarms in working order; [t yes [ No*

Comments {hote condition of pump chamber, sondition of pumps and appurienances, e ):

e e e e v

*1f pumps or slarms ara not in woTking arder, system is a conditionat pass,
11. So#f Absorption Sysiem (SAS) (locate on site plan, excavation not reguired):

i BAS not lecated, expiain why:

P U

Type
B leaching pits . humber One
LT feaching chambers ruraber:
i leaching galleries number 0 e
El leaching tranches number, length e e
{1 ieaching fields number, dimensions,  —- <o
1 overflow cesspoo fumbrer; S
1 innovativefalternative system

Typefname of technology: - -

HIRGREGC » S, TIREA0TG Till= 5 Dficia) Mepacton Faim: Subsuifacs Sswags Dispoes Byatem « Pars 13 4 48
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Commorwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposat System Form - Mot for Voluniary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave
Praporty Address
Christing Bonvouloi
Ogmize’a Name
Pocassst MA 02558 O7fagfdize
CityTawm Slate Zip Codfs Dale of nalgution

et ¢ —— s e s

. System Information (com.)

11. Swoil Absorption Sysfem [5AS) {cont.}

Comments frote condition of soil signs of hydreulic failure, level of nong g, damp soi, conditipn of
vagetation, ete.):
At the time of the inspection the leaching was dry ang no visible faily re criteria was found.

12. Cesspoois (cesspool must be pumped as part of inspection} (locale on sife plan);
Number and configuration S —
Depth — top of liguid to inde frvert —
Depth of solids layer ' e+ e
Deapth of scum layer S
Dimensions of cesspool - et e e
faterials of constructon e

Indication of groumndwater inflow it ves [ Mo

Camments {(nofe candition of soll, signs of Rydraukic fathure, fevel of ponding, condition of vegetation,
ede b

L5lnzp o~ pe. FEEEROER Tillz 5 0ificlal ‘nopeation Form: Guhsurece Serape izposel Syaiom - Page 1640015



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Dlsposal Syster Form - Not for Yoluniary Assessiments

72 Circuit Ave _ e+

Fropery Addrags

Christina Bonvauioir . e e oo
D‘-‘:‘ﬂBF&t_ I Owhar's Mame
ocnire for ouepy  POCASSOL MA 02558 0720021
page, Ciba Tenwm State Zip Code Cate of Inspection

D. System Information (cont.)

13, Privy (iocate on site plan):

Matarials of construction' S

Lirnensions L

Bepth of solids T

Comments {note condition of soil, signs of hydraulic faitlure, level of ponding, condition of vegetation.
efe.}:

Hinan. dos - rav, ZI02045 Ville 5 ftwiai Weepeslion Fonm: Fubsuriecs Sewage Depass 55505 T « Pagz |54 1



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for WVoluntary Assessments

72 Circuit Ave } _
Propesty Address
Chiistina Bonvouloir e
?ngﬂer o Cwnars Name
req:{!f‘;!aﬂ ?:rjzvery Pocasset - RAA 02559 Urr29r2024 )
pags. CityTown Biala Zlp Code Erae of Inspection .

D. System Information (cont)

4. Bketch Of Sewage Disposal Systam:
Pravide & view of the sewage disposal system, inclu ding fies to at least two permanent reference
fandmarks or benchmarks. Locate alf wells witkin 100 fast, Locate where public water supply enters
the: building. Check one of the boxes below:

hand-gkeatol in the area below
drawing sftached separately

e - pr———

Orfve

i |28 {276
B 2 2 ??5” 2 5]’5-’!
3 |36 | 3w

Shower

® @

b

1Birc o« raw. TR Titia 5 Ciigiz) Irppoction Faven: Subsurface Srwege Dispmsa! Syslom « Page 36 ol 19



Commonwealth of Massachusefts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Dispogal System Ferm - Not for Wolurtary Assassments

72 Cireuit fve __ e

Fropery Addracs

Christina Bonvouloir e
’.D';maf o Owriar's Marme -
oo ey PoCESSE! MA 02689 07000202t
page. CyiTown State Zip Coda Dide of Inspaclion

D. System Information (cont)

15, Bite Exam:
Cheok Slops
Surface water
Check ceflar
Shallow wedls
. . 126" plus , }
Estimated depth to high araund waker: Teat T e o

Please indicate all methods used to defermins the high groumd water elevation:

[ Obtained from systemn design plans on record

If checked, date of design plan reviewed: Tem T e e
24 Ohserved site {abutting propertyfobservation hole within 150 faet of SAS)
[ Chacked with local Board of Health - exphain:
] Chesked with toca excavaiors, installers - (attach gocumentstion)
] Actessed USGES database - explain:

You must describe how you established the high ground water elevation:
P augered & hole at a lower elevation snd shot it with a fransit to shaw 4 plus feet of seperation.

Before filing this inspection Report, please ses Report Complateness Checklist on next pags.

EenspUn - . TAGC i Tite § Ciclet Issgeeclion Form: Sutaarase Sewage Digoasal Sy5lam « Page 17 of 14



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Forrm - Mot for Voly ntary Assessmenis

T2 Chreait Ave

FPropery Addigos

Christina Bonvoulair . e
I‘l‘ﬂgﬂef o Ounexr's Nama
roiulend for overy  P0CaSSEL MA__ 02685 07/0202%
page. CAwf T State Zip Code [rate of mspection

E. Report Completaness Checklist

Complate alf applicable sectlons of this form inclusive of:
A Inspecior information: Compiefe all fislds in this section.
D4 B, Certification: Signed & Dated and 1, 2, 3, or 4 checked
B €. Inspection Surmary:
1.2, 3, or 5 completed as appropiiale
4 (Faflure Criteria) and & {Checklist) completad
D, System hdformation:
For 8: TightHolding Tank - Pumping contract aftached
For 14: Skeich of Sewage Disposal System drawn an pg. 18 or sttached

For 15: Explanation of estimated depth to high groundwater inclided

“Birgp. do: = e, TIGI2GIE Tevs & Diedal Inspection For: Subswdoce Sewane Dinposs’ Bysiem + Paps 16 of 16



